

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0478, Version: 1

Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division-River Program, submitting request to consider the transfer of River Use Permit #01 from Mariah Wilderness Expeditions, Inc., to Adventure Connections, Inc., which holds River Use Permit #50; and staff recommending the Planning Commission take the following actions:

1) Approve the transfer of River Use Permit #01 to Adventure Connection, Inc. and retain River Use Permit #01 as a secondary (component) permit in addition to River Use Permit #50 **Background**

Dani Potter, owner of Mariah Wilderness Expeditions, Inc., which holds River Use Permit #01, and Nathan Rangel, president of Adventure Connection, Inc., which holds River Use Permit #50, request the transfer of River Use Permit #01 to Adventure Connection, Inc. and to retain River Use Permit #01 as a secondary (component) permit in addition to River Use Permit #50.

A Staff Report is attached.

Contact

Noah Triplett, River Recreation Supervisor Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division-River Program